

## NAVAJO DIVISION OF SOCIAL SERVICES **DEPARTMENT FOR SELF RELIANCE**



For Immediate Release February 18, 2016

CONTACT: Delilah Goodluck, Sr. Public Information Officer delilah.goodluck@nntanf.org • 928.810.8553

## St. Michaels DSR Gets Authorization to Re-Occupy Their Office

**St. Michaels, Ariz.** –The St. Michael's (DSR) office located in Navajo Oil and Gas Building closed its doors on January 26th, 2016, as a precaution to protect the health and safety of the DSR Customers, visitors and staff due to a sewage spillage.

"Because the DSR has had to deal with faulty facilities with our leased offices on more than one occasion, we will immediately take added precautions to ensure the safety of our Customers and their children. That is why the St. Michael's office was closed and Health Officials were alerted," stated DSR Department Manager III, Roxanne Gorman.

"Reports were received that the conditions or cause for the evacuation due to a spillage have been satisfactorily addressed, thereby, eliminating any risk that may have been posed to the Administration, Staff, Clientele, or Visitors," stated Herman Shorty, Director of the Navajo Office of Environmental Health/Code Enforcement.

The DSR apologizes for any inconvenience this closure has caused and would like to thank their Customers for their patience and understanding.

The St. Michaels DSR office will resume normal operations on Monday, February 22, 2016. For more information, please call DSR Support Services at (928) 810-8553.

###